

## Gondwana University Gadchiroli

(Established by Government of Maharashtra Notification No. MISC - 2007/(322/07) UNI - 4 Dated 27<sup>th</sup> Sept. 2011 State University Governed by Maharashtra University Act. 1994)

## **Establishment Section**

MIDC Road, Complex, Gadchiroli 442605 Ph No. 07132-223104

Dispatch No. GU/Est./ 654A/2015

Date :- 24/04/2015

## Notification

It is notified for information to all concerned that Hon'ble Chancellor of the Gondwana University, Gadchiroli and Governor of Maharashtra, in exercise of the powers conferred upon him under section 12(7) of Maharashtra Universities Act, 1994 has been pleased to appoint Dr. Murlidhar G. Chandekar, as Acting Vice-Chancellor of Gondwana University, Gachiroli.

Accordingly **Dr. Murlidhar G. Chandekar** has assumed the office of the Vice Chancellor, Gondwana University, Gadchiroli w.e.f. 23 April, 2015.

(Dr. Vinayak Irpate) Registrar Gondwana University, Gadchiroli

## Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

- 1. The Secretary to the Chancellor of Gondwana University, Gadchiroli, Raj Bhavan Malbar Hill, Mumbai 400035.
- 2. The Chief Secretary, Government of Maharashtra, Mantralaya, Mumbai.
- 3. The Under Secretary, Government of India, Ministry of Human Resource Development (HRD) Deptt. Of Youth Affairs and Sports, Shastri Bhavan, New Delhi.
- 4. The Secretary, Rajiv Gandhi Foundation, Jawahar Bhavan, Br. Rajendra Prasad Marg, New Delhi.
- 5. The Secretary, Medical Council of India, Aiwan-E-Ghalib Marg, Kotla Road, Opp. Mata Sundari College, (for women) New Delhi-02.
- 6. The Secretary, University Grants Commission, Bahadurshah Zafar Marg, New Delhi.
- 7. The Secretary, Bar Council of India, 21, Rouse Avenue Institutional Area, New Delhi
- 8. Jt. Secretary, Bar Council of India, 21, Rouse Avenue Institutional Area, New Delhi
- 9. Jt. Secretary, University Grant Commission, Western Regional office, Pune University Campus, Pune.

- 10. The Secretary, Central Council of Medicine, 1E/6, Swami Ramtirth Nagar, (Jhandewala Extension), New Delhi-53.
- 11. The Secretary, Association of Indian Universities, AlU House, 16, Kotla Marg, New Delhi-110 002.
- 12. Member Secretary, All India Council for Technical Education, Indira Gandhi Sports Complex, I.P. Estate, New Delhi-110 002.
- 13. The Director, Higher Education, Maharashtra State, Central Bldg., Pune -01
- 14. The Director of Medical Education and Research, Govt. of Maharashtra, Mumbai.
- 15. The Director of Technical Education Govt., of Maharashtra, Mumbai.
- 16. The Director, National Assessment and Accreditation Council. 2/4. Dr. Rajkumar Road, P.O. Box No. 1075, Rajaji Nagar, Bangalore 650 010.
- 17. The Director of Social Welfare, Maharashtra State Central Building, Pune.
- 18. The Director of Sport, Maharashtra State, Central Building, Pune.
- 19. The Regional Director, N.C.T.E., Manas Bhavan, Shyamala Hills, Bhopal 462 002
- 20. The Regional Officer, W.R.O., All India Council for Technical Education, Industrial Assurance Building. 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Vir Nariman Road, Church Gate Mumbai 20.
- 21. Deputy Commissioner, Vidarbha Statutory Development Board, B-23/1/South Ambazari Rd., Nagpur 22.
- 22. Registrar-cum-Secretary, Pharmacy Council of India, Combined Councils Building, Kotla Road, Aiwan-E-Galib Marg. P.O.Box No. 7020, New Delhi 110.
- 23. The Vice-Chancellors of all Universities in India.
- 24. The Registrars of All Universities in India.
- 25. District Information Officer, Camp, Gadchiroli, with a request to give wide publicity.
- 26. Dy. Director (Publicity), Nagpur Division, Nagpur, with a request to give wide publicity.
- 27. The Presiding Officer, University Colleges and Tribunal, Gondwana University, Gadchiroli.
- 28. Members of all Authorities of Gondwana University, Gadchiroli,
- 29. Principals of all Conducted and affiliated Colleges to Gondwana University, Gadchiroli.
- 30. The Superintendent of Police, Gadchiroli.
- 31. All Heads of Teaching Departments.
- 32. All Officers, Gondwana University, Gadchiroli.
- 33. The Station Director, All India Radio, Nagpur.

सहाय्यक कुलसमिव (आस्था.) गोंडवाना विद्यापीठ,गडचिरोली